Legal Hei(s)that the belorv described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Kuravilangad Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is". and "
Whatever there is" on 31.10.2025. for recovery of Rs.8'08'779.28 (Rupe€s Eight Lakh Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine and Twenty Eight Paise Only)as on 30.09.2025 plus

interest. legal expenses and costdue to Kuravilangad Branch of Canara Bank from Mr Wilson
Mathew (Borrower &Mortgager) and Smt Shini Wilson (Guarantor)

The reserve price will be Rs 11,50,0ffi/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) and the eamest

money deposit will be l,15,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only). The Earnest Money
Deposit shall be deposited on or before 3l.10.2025,1.00pm.

All that part and parcel of property having an extent of 1.82 ares of land and building in Re Sy No:-

48012-1 in Block No:-08 of Kuravilangad Village, Meenachil Taluk, Kottayam District in the Name of

[...]

2 l) Wilson Mathew (Borrower & Mo(gager)
S O Mathew Devasia
Madhavappallil House
Kozha P O Kuravilangad
Kottayam -686633

2)Shini Wilson (Cuarantor)
Madhavappallil House
Kozha P O Kuravilangad
Kottayam -686633

3 Total liabilities as on

I0.09.2025
Rs.8,08,779.28 (Rupees Eight Lakh Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine and
Twenty Eight Paise Only)

1 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
b( )

(c)

Details of Auction service
provider

The service provider Baanknet (M/s PSB Alliance
Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046612345/63549101721
8291220220t9892219848t 8160205051,
Email:support,baanknet@psballiance.com/